
PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOPS, MONDAY 1st – THURSDAY 5th SEPTEMBER (ONLINE) 

 

- Workshops are sessions where members can improve their understanding of the agenda by questioning the proposers 
on details of the motions we will be debating over the Conference weekend.  

- To read all motions in full, please see the Conference Agenda here.   

Monday 2 September, 18.30-20.00 Facilitating/support 
 
Workshop 1  
18.30-18.35 
18.35-20.00    

 
Join the zoom meeting  
Welcome and Housekeeping 
A01 - Standing Orders Committee (SOC) Report 

 

   
   
   
 

 
Facilitator 1: Scott Robinson 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

 
Workshop 2 
18.30-18.35    

 
Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 

18.35-18.55 C02 - Aligning Policies with the Global Biodiversity Framework 
18.55-19.15 C03 - 2024 General Election Manifesto – Clarity on Climate 
19.15-19.35 C04 - 2024 General Election Manifesto and Economics 
19.35-19.55 C05 - 2024 General Election Manifesto – Ratification  

 

 
Facilitator 1: Joe Hudson-Small 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

 
Workshop 3 
18.30-18.35 
18.35-18.45 
18.45-18.55 
18.55-19.10 

 
Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
D12 - Transparent and Accountable Governance 
D13 - Eliminate External Influence in GPEW Democracy 
D20 - Special Interests Need Special Manifestos 

19.10-19.20 E15 - GPEW and the Global Climate and Ecological Emergency 
19.20-19.35 E19 - Supporting 50s Women CEDAWinLAW Campaign 
 

 

 
Facilitator 1: Rachel Collinson 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

https://www.greencoordinate.co.uk/
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83279700994?pwd=aT0AWq8Vl7B1thYxj0BFbQYIM3mlaG.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81415029476?pwd=ZUtLX9SQzmZM9EYJ9WbUiN4BeO5zS3.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87311256242?pwd=9Asi5h1CvnaAavVFsaxoJY7lbNwv9W.1


PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOPS, MONDAY 1st – THURSDAY 5th SEPTEMBER (ONLINE) 

 

 

  

Tuesday 3 September, 18.30-20.00 Facilitating/support 
 

Workshop 1  
18.30-18.35 
18.35-18.55 
18.55-19.15 
19.15-19.35 
19.35-19.55 
 

Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
A02 - Policy Development Committee (PDC) Report 
A03 - Alternative Dispute Resolution Committee (ADRC) Report 
B01 - Voting Paper: Disability 
B02 - Voting Paper: Europe 

 

 

 
Facilitator 1: Geraldine Coggins 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

 
Workshop 2      
18.30-18.35 
18.35-18.50 
18.50-19.05 
19.05-19.20 
19.20-19.35 
19.35-19.45 
19.45-19.55 

Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
C01 - Zane's Law 
C06 - Freeports 
C07 - Reaffirm the UK’s Commitment to Timely Climate Action 
C08 - Amend Animal Racing Policy 
E07 - COVID and Long COVID 
E22 - Response to the Call for Evidence on Net Zero Governance 

  
 

 
Facilitator 1: Sherron Guise 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

 
Workshop 3            Join the zoom meeting 
18.30-18.35    Welcome and Housekeeping  
18.35-18.55 
18.55-19.05 
19.05-19.15 
19.15-19.25 
19.25-19.35 

D02 - Restoring Spring Conference 
D03 - Ensure Diversity of Candidates for Internal Elections 
D04 - Allow two women to be co-leaders or deputy leaders 
D06 - Allowing All Special Interest Groups to Propose Motions 
D07 - EDI Accreditations and Memberships 

 

 
Facilitator 1: Marz King 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83417070043?pwd=I88z77HvgMMpVzRXzQcK6Aorb8pk41.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83417070043?pwd=I88z77HvgMMpVzRXzQcK6Aorb8pk41.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89443340807?pwd=Gk6lwNCc32lcHKYKurg6zzb6cBnNGz.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89910985646?pwd=zu2SiUuO4nH224knKVUVGAgKIBq8WL.1


PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOPS, MONDAY 1st – THURSDAY 5th SEPTEMBER (ONLINE) 

 

Wednesday 4 September, 18.30-20.00  
 
Workshop 1  
18.30-18.35 
18.35-19.00 
19.00-19.25 
19.25-19.50 

Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
D05 - Amend Standing Orders for Party Discipline 
D16 - Change the Standing Orders for Party Discipline 
D08 - Change the Governance Structures of the Party 
 

 

 
Facilitator 1: Jonathan Essex 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

 
Workshop 2 
18.30-18.35 
18.35-18.55 
18.55-19.10 
19.10-19.20 
19.20-19.35 
19.35-19.45 
19.45-19.55 

Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
E01 - Green Rail Strategy for the Midlands and the North 
E02 - Electrify the East-West Railway Line from the Beginning 
E14 - Enabling Motion for the Revision of the Public Admin and Government Policy Chapter 
E17 - Yes to Public Transport, No to Greenwashing HS2 
E04 - ‘Care Experience’ as a Protected Characteristic 
E11 - New Deal for Carers 
 

 

 
Facilitator 1: Emma Edwards 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

 
Workshop 3 
18.30-18.35 
18.35-18.45 
18.45-18.55 
18.55-19.10 
19.10-19.20 
19.20-19.30 

Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
D09 - Amend Remit of Campaigns Committee 
D10 - Amend Paragraph 14 of the Constitution 
D11 - Add Constitution Section on Spokespeople 
E03 - Addressing the Dire Need for AI Regulation 
E10 - Abolish Landlords 

 

 
Facilitator 1: Robin Brabham 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87944961789?pwd=blxr3lt08uAfr6odrlTkos3HZeuYqP.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86915451425?pwd=P0ZRrSvQoiegJo1HnWDUqGZ6ZswZwH.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81202054301?pwd=RRnGCPK0jspCX7P6g9I8obr4ma1Eav.1


PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOPS, MONDAY 1st – THURSDAY 5th SEPTEMBER (ONLINE) 

 

Thursday 5 September, 18.30-20.00  
 
Workshop 1 
18.30-18.35 
18.35-18.45 
18.45-19.05 
19.05-19.15 
19.15-19.30 
19.30-19.45 
19.45-19.55 

 
Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
D14 - Conflict of Interests – Joint Membership of SOC and GPRC 
D15 - Change the Members’ Code of Conduct 
D17 - Moving Forward Cooperatively 
E05 - Recognition of Israeli ‘Apartheid’, Israel’s ‘Genocide’ and Supporting the BDS Movement in Communications 
E06 - Anti-Hindutva Humanitarian Stance 
E08 - Enabling Motion for Culture, Media and Sport Policy Rewrite 
 

 

 
Facilitator 1: Ekua Bayunu 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  
 

 
Workshop 2 
18.30-18.35 
18.35-18.45 
18.45-18.55 
18.55-19.15 

Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
D18 - Reducing Conflict Over Gender Critical Debate 
D19 - Counter Partisanship and Build Consensus Skills 
D21 - Revise Safe Spaces Policies to Enable Proper Debate 

19.15-19.25 E21 - Cass and Gender Identity Services for Children and Young People 
19.25-19.35 
19.35-19.45 

E20 - Reforming Trans Healthcare 
E12 - Improving Trans Policy on Non-Binary Identities 
 

 

 
Facilitator 1: Kate Dodd 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

 
Workshop 3 
18.30-18.35 
18.35-18.45 
18.45-18.55 
18.55-19.05 
19.05-19.15 
19.15-19.40 
19.40-19.50 

 
Join the zoom meeting 
Welcome and Housekeeping 
E09 - Enabling Motion for Industry and Jobs Policies 
E13 - Enabling Motion for Crime and Justice Policy Voting Paper 
E18 - Enabling Motion to Seek Approval for the Work of the International Development Policy Working Group to  
E23 - Set Up a Post-Brexit Constitutional Commission 
D01 - Extraordinary Conference for Remaining Conference Business 
E16 -Enabling Motion to Rewrite the Education Chapter 

 
Facilitator 1: Kate Souper 
Facilitator 2: 
Rapporteur: 
Zoom:  
SOC:  
PDC:  

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84249304187?pwd=syaSQdnXAAFzx9Y5ePUbJwLLah82Ia.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89975171865?pwd=THr86e4Nnso6u1Esu2Y5WFVlF32Akf.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86432070978?pwd=XuY8bbYA23jbpedZfjyy25PdwKr96K.1


PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOPS, MONDAY 1st – THURSDAY 5th SEPTEMBER (ONLINE) 

 

  

 

 


