- Workshops are sessions where members can improve their understanding of the agenda by questioning the proposers on details of the motions we will be debating over the Conference weekend.
- To read all motions in full, please see the Conference Agenda here.

Monday 2 September, 18.30-20.00		Facilitating/support	
Workshop 1 18.30-18.35 18.35-20.00	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping A01 - Standing Orders Committee (SOC) Report	Facilitator 1: Scott Robinson Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:	
Workshop 2 18.30-18.35 18.35-18.55 18.55-19.15 19.15-19.35 19.35-19.55	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping C02 - Aligning Policies with the Global Biodiversity Framework C03 - 2024 General Election Manifesto – Clarity on Climate C04 - 2024 General Election Manifesto and Economics C05 - 2024 General Election Manifesto – Ratification	Facilitator 1: Joe Hudson-Small Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:	
Workshop 3 18.30-18.35 18.35-18.45 18.45-18.55 18.55-19.10 19.10-19.20 19.20-19.35	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping D12 - Transparent and Accountable Governance D13 - Eliminate External Influence in GPEW Democracy D20 - Special Interests Need Special Manifestos E15 - GPEW and the Global Climate and Ecological Emergency E19 - Supporting 50s Women CEDAWinLAW Campaign	Facilitator 1: Rachel Collinson Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:	

Tuesday 3 September, 18.30-20.00		Facilitating/support	
Workshop 1 18.30-18.35 18.35-18.55 18.55-19.15 19.15-19.35 19.35-19.55	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping A02 - Policy Development Committee (PDC) Report A03 - Alternative Dispute Resolution Committee (ADRC) Report B01 - Voting Paper: Disability B02 - Voting Paper: Europe	Facilitator 1: Geraldine Coggins Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:	
Workshop 2 18.30-18.35 18.35-18.50 18.50-19.05 19.05-19.20 19.20-19.35 19.35-19.45 19.45-19.55	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping C01 - Zane's Law C06 - Freeports C07 - Reaffirm the UK's Commitment to Timely Climate Action C08 - Amend Animal Racing Policy E07 - COVID and Long COVID E22 - Response to the Call for Evidence on Net Zero Governance	Facilitator 1: Sherron Guise Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:	
Workshop 3 18.30-18.35 18.35-18.55 18.55-19.05 19.05-19.15 19.15-19.25 19.25-19.35	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping D02 - Restoring Spring Conference D03 - Ensure Diversity of Candidates for Internal Elections D04 - Allow two women to be co-leaders or deputy leaders D06 - Allowing All Special Interest Groups to Propose Motions D07 - EDI Accreditations and Memberships	Facilitator 1: Marz King Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:	

Wednesday	4 September, 18.30-20.00	
Workshop 1 18.30-18.35 18.35-19.00 19.00-19.25 19.25-19.50	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping D05 - Amend Standing Orders for Party Discipline D16 - Change the Standing Orders for Party Discipline D08 - Change the Governance Structures of the Party	Facilitator 1: Jonathan Essex Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:
Workshop 2 18.30-18.35 18.35-18.55 18.55-19.10 19.10-19.20 19.20-19.35 19.35-19.45 19.45-19.55	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping E01 - Green Rail Strategy for the Midlands and the North E02 - Electrify the East-West Railway Line from the Beginning E14 - Enabling Motion for the Revision of the Public Admin and Government Policy E17 - Yes to Public Transport, No to Greenwashing HS2 E04 - 'Care Experience' as a Protected Characteristic E11 - New Deal for Carers	Facilitator 1: Emma Edwards Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:
Workshop 3 18.30-18.35 18.35-18.45 18.45-18.55 18.55-19.10 19.10-19.20 19.20-19.30	Join the zoom meeting Welcome and Housekeeping D09 - Amend Remit of Campaigns Committee D10 - Amend Paragraph 14 of the Constitution D11 - Add Constitution Section on Spokespeople E03 - Addressing the Dire Need for AI Regulation E10 - Abolish Landlords	Facilitator 1: Robin Brabham Facilitator 2: Rapporteur: Zoom: SOC: PDC:

Thursday !	5 September, 18.30-20.00	
Workshop 1	Join the zoom meeting	Facilitator 1: Ekua Bayunu
18.30-18.35	Welcome and Housekeeping	Facilitator 2:
18.35-18.45	D14 - Conflict of Interests – Joint Membership of SOC and GPRC	Rapporteur:
18.45-19.05	D15 - Change the Members' Code of Conduct	Zoom:
19.05-19.15	D17 - Moving Forward Cooperatively	SOC:
19.15-19.30	E05 - Recognition of Israeli 'Apartheid', Israel's 'Genocide' and Supporting the BDS	MRD@ment in Communications
19.30-19.45	E06 - Anti-Hindutva Humanitarian Stance	
19.45-19.55	E08 - Enabling Motion for Culture, Media and Sport Policy Rewrite	
Workshop 2	Join the zoom meeting	Facilitator 1: Kate Dodd
18.30-18.35	Welcome and Housekeeping	Facilitator 2:
18.35-18.45	D18 - Reducing Conflict Over Gender Critical Debate	Rapporteur:
18.45-18.55	D19 - Counter Partisanship and Build Consensus Skills	Zoom:
18.55-19.15	D21 - Revise Safe Spaces Policies to Enable Proper Debate	SOC:
19.15-19.25	E21 - Cass and Gender Identity Services for Children and Young People	PDC:
19.25-19.35	E20 - Reforming Trans Healthcare	
19.35-19.45	E12 - Improving Trans Policy on Non-Binary Identities	
Workshop 3	Join the zoom meeting	Facilitator 1: Kate Souper
18.30-18.35	Welcome and Housekeeping	Facilitator 2:
18.35-18.45	E09 - Enabling Motion for Industry and Jobs Policies	Rapporteur:
18.45-18.55	E13 - Enabling Motion for Crime and Justice Policy Voting Paper	Zoom:
18.55-19.05	E18 - Enabling Motion to Seek Approval for the Work of the International Developm	ക്ഷ. Group to
19.05-19.15	E23 - Set Up a Post-Brexit Constitutional Commission	PDC:
19.15-19.40	D01 - Extraordinary Conference for Remaining Conference Business	
19.40-19.50	E16 -Enabling Motion to Rewrite the Education Chapter	

PRE-CONFERENCE WORKSHOPS, MONDAY 1st – THURSDAY 5 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER (ONLINE)				